








1963 

MAPLE 

LOG 

PUBLISHED BY: 

ASSOCIATED STUDENT BODY 
MAPLEWOOD ACADEMY 
HUTCHINSON, MINNESOTA 

-



2 



FOREWORD 

Keys! There are millions upon millions of keys in the world, keys of all shapes, sizes, 
and descriptions, keys to open the door of the most elaborate palace, or the most 
humble cottage. But, most important arc the keys to the future. Every day students 
at Maplewood Academy are using these kt..'y5 to their futures. Their classes, work, 
spare.time activities, all these are keys to each person's future. In this annual, we 
are endeavoring to let you examine the key ring of life at Maplewood. As we look 
back over the year, we sec many unforgettable good times - the picnics, trips, cam­
paigns, banquets, parties - that are so much a part of life here. We also see disap­
pointments, an occasional grade that is not quite up to par, a misunderstanding with 
a classmate or teacher, or perhaps missing out on a good entertainment. These dis­
appointments seem big at first, but the happy spirit of the school soon takes over, 
and they are forgotten. Many lifelong friendships are formed here; some students 
will discover their life partners while in attendance. Seniors can look back upon 
many things, while Freshmen have many things to look forward to. T he students 
graduate, but what will they do with their lives? The decisions they make conceJ"!!­
ing their futures must be prompted by the Master Key, the Key of Heaven. Keeping 
this idea in mind, the staff of the 1963 Maple Log wishes to challenge each student 
to use this Master Key in the lock of his decisions. 

3 



SCHOOL SONG 

We're loyal to you, Maplewood, 
To the white and the blue we' ll be true, 
With banner in hand, 
It's the best in the land, 
For you are really grand, Maplewood, RAH! RAI-I! 
From these halls we travel along, 
And singing a victory song, 
Oh, down through the years we saunter, 
All the while growing fonder 
Of dear old Maplewood. 

, 



Hutchinson Seventh·day Adventist 
Church 

Music and Home Economics Building 

Gymnasium 

5 

New Girls' Donnitory 

I' ,? , 
/ 

Academy Fann 



CONTENTS 

ACTIVITIES 

ORGAN IZATIONS 

SPIRITUAL 

FACULTY 

6 



GRADUATES 

UNDERGRADUATES 

INDUSTRY 

MAIN STREET 

7 



Elder Noble is shown with his wife and their childnn, Donovan, David, and Barbara. 

IN DEDICATION 

Along with Elder Noble's position as treasurer of Maplewood, comes the responsibil ity of 
teaching the American History class. In this picture hc is administering a test . 

• 



To Elder Noble, who has comc through the doors at dawn and of­
ten stayed until long after dark, putting in many hours of overtime 
for thc benefit of the students and the school, ..... e, the stalT and 
students, dedicate this 1963 Maple Log. 

9 



ACTIVITIES 

T he picture you see here depicts a phase of life at 
Maplewood Academy that is enjoyed mOst by the major­
ity of the students. Joan Brommc, anticipating an enjoya­
ble evening with Terry Guy, pins a boutonniere on his 
lapel. This scene portrays the formal type of entertain­
ment. In addition to this, there arc class parties, lyceums, 
musical programs, sports, special programs, such as the 
ASB Halloween party, and many other fonns of enter­
tainment to give the student relaxation and an oppor­
tunity to develop socially. 

10 



II 



GLENN'S ORBITAL SPACE FLIGHT 
A$lronaut John H. Glenn, Jr. waves his hand as he walks 
from his living quarters to a transfer van at Cape Canaver­
al, Florida. The van took him to the launching pad where 
he started his orbital flight . 

I2 

EVENTS 

OF THE YEAR 
The events here portrayed are but a few of those 
signs of Christ's 2nd coming that have occurred 
in the past year. The orbital space flights; these 
are a good example of "Knowledge shall be in­
creased." The Cuban crisis; this suggests the 
sign "Vvars and rumors of wars." These happen­
ings, and many others, continually remind us of 
the fact that soon, very soon, we shall see in the 
heavens the King of Kings in all His glory. 



CENERAL CONJo'ERENCE SESSION 
Elder C, H. Lauda, the prelident of the Minnesota Confer­
ence of Seventh-day Adventists, observes a South American 
devil wonhipper's headdreu. The man holding it is W. E. 
Jamenon, home missionary secretary for the Inca Union. He 
il dressed in the grotesque garb of a Bolivian devil dancer. 

SEA TILE WORLD'S FAIR 
A home of the future is depic ted here 
as consisting of interlocking plywood 
circles and ovals. The eurve exterior is 
brightened by a seriel of built-in flood­
lamps. Between the Conical Skylights 
is seen the distant Space Needle and 
IOmetimet; even the moon deeorates the 
scene ... C.B. home lighting authori­
ties lay lighting equipment wed here 
equals that used by 100 average mod­
ern homel of the same lize. 

CUBAN CRISIS 
The U.S.S. Destroyer Vtsolt pulls along side of the Soviet 
Freighter PO/:UIWV for a check on cargo carried in the At­
lantic Ocean. Note one of missile-like objects panially un­
covered on the freighter. 

" 



Gary McKellip :wins Dr. DeForest, who presented a ly­
ceum about liquid air. 

Mrs. Eileen Stransky presented a concert of 
light and classical music for chapel one morn· 
ing. 

LYCEUMS 

Chuck Bindner, a professional trainer of predatory 
birds, told UI that it takel about 6 months to proper­
ly train a bird of prey. 



The Maplewood Choir, performing Handel's Messiah in this picture, pleased the audienee 
wi th the first performance here of thi5 work in several yean. 

The Maplewood Choralien sang several number! at the Maple 
Leaf banquet, which was held in the Hutchinson High School 
Cafeteria. 

ACTIVITIES 

The Maplewood Academy Band presented several concerts throughout the year. 

15 



This is "Boot Hill Cemetery," which contributed mueh to the spookiness of the A.S.B. Hal­
lowe'en party. 

Larry Lushanko has a determined look 
on his face as he a!!emplS to make it 
"over the top." The high jump was 
one of the many activities at the A.S.B. 
picnic. 

16 

Barb Roderick is lucky she isn't swimming in 
Lake Minnetonka, for this picture was taken in 
the middle of the winter. The Boys' and Girls' 
club!! rented the Hutchinson H igh School swim­
ming pool several times this year. 



One of the many acti,"ities of the A.S.s' during the year is the 
choosing each month of the courtesy royalty. 

Kermit Netteburg and Dick H cbbel exchange satisfied looks as 
they ~alize that the boys won the Maple Leaf campaign. 

The girls' club p~sented a ~ncfit program in the form of a 
J aplnC$e supper. 

17 



Darlene T refz, Newton Zanes, Emily Hagen, and Merrill 
Barnhart prepare to leave on an off-campus date. 

Darlene Trefz, Newton Zanes, Yvette Peter­
sen, Roger Bowie, Pat Horst, and Grant Nel­
son enjoy an evening of skating in the gym. 
nMium. 

18 

Henry Zollbrecht, Newton Zanes, Jim Rosenthal, 
Ron Nelson, and Kermit Netteburg are shown at 
radio ~tation KDUZ. They each presented a sermon­
ette during a week of "morning devotions" programs. 

Students who received 15 or more subs during the 
Maple Leaf campaign had the privilege of going to 
the ski picnic at Powder Ridge. 



THE MAPLEWOOD ALL-STARS: Bob Rosaasen, Guard; Ron Nelson, Guard; 
Pat Logan, Forward; Dick Hebbel, Forward ; Dave Ligh thall , Center ; Dave Al_ 
ben, Center; Merle Peterson, Forward ; Chuck Nash, Guard. 

T he Physical Education class enjoys a 
rousing volleyball game. 

!9 

All e~s are on the ball at a crucial point in the game. 

Richard Hancock executes a nice flip from the new 
mini-tramp that was purchased with funds from last 
year's candy campaign. 



ORGANIZATIONS 

There are many organizations at Maplewood Academy. 
The onc depicted in this photo is the Associated Student 
Body. We see the ASB President, Linda Larson, display. 
iog a sweat shirt with the MWA insignia emblazoned on 
its front. These sweat shirts were sold to the students 
through the ASS. Other organizations include: The 
Knights of East Hall and the Crescit Eunda, The Maple 
Log and Maple Leaf; Band, Choir, and Choraliers, who 
presented programs and took several trips throughout the 
year; and Orchestra, which is new at MWA this year. 



" 



1st Semester O fficcrs: Darlene Trefz, Secretary; Ron Nelson, Vice·president; Sandy 
Bitzer, Treasurer; Linda Larson, President; Tom Murphy, Pastor ; Pat Logan, Ser­
geant·al·anns. 

ASSOCIATED 
STUDENT BODY 

Pat Horst steps out of the vot ing booth on election 
day. Darlene T refz is acting as voting clerk. 

As this picture shows, the chapel was rather cluttered 
up at election time. Candidates and their managers 
were allowed to put up campaign literature the day 
before the election. Since the literature could be put 
up anyplace, students were surpnsed by even a spe· 
cial flag on the flagpole. 

22 

I 
~ 

• 
V 0 T E roo KHf;j f\J. 

, 



The Auociated Student Body spon",red a candy 
campaign this ~ar. The picture mows Newton Zanes 
and Barb Roderick selling candy to MI"lI. Anderson. 

2nd Semester Officen: Ray Blue, Sponsor; Kathy Swanson, Treasurer; Alvin HCIUeI, Pastor; 
Sue Prosser, Secretary ; Terry Guy, Sergeant-at-anns ; Dick Hebbel, President ; Barb Roderick, 
Vice-president; Mr. McMi11en, Sponsor. 

23 



Sandra Julius, Sponsor; Sue Prosser, Assistant Editor; Kathy 
Swan5on, Associate Editor; Merrill Barnhart, Literary Editor 

MAPLE 

LOG 

Darlene Trefz and Grant Nelson ; Snap­
shot Editors 

Gary Waterhouse, Typist ; V,'ene Petersen, Roster Edi­
tor. 

Shirley Ritz, Editor-in-Chief 

Dick Hebbel, Ad''ertising l'-bnager j I\'an Groulik, Sponsor; Ker­
mit Netteburg, Business Manager 



MAPLE LEAF 

Mr. Holmes, Sponsor; Jerry R05aaen, Auiuant Cin:ulation Manager ; Kar­
in Neergaard, Assistant Editor; .'\h';n Hensel, Associate Editor; Dave Light­
hall, Cif'tulation Manager; Brenda Christensen, Auistant Editor. 

Terry Guy, Aui$lant Photographic Editor ; 
Charlene Wilt.." Photographic Editor. 

J im ROlenthal, Editor-in-Ch ief 

Typists: Judy BurgcJOn, Sue Prosser, Sue 
Sather, Kathy Frye, Joan Bromme. 

Proofreader!: Timo Riippa, Pat Hont, Darlene Trefz, Jim Wascmiller. 
Miss Bloom, Sponsor. 

25 



1st Semester Officers: Emily Hagen, Pianiu; Sue Prosser, T reasurer; Shirley 
Ritz, Spiritual Vice-president ; Darlene Ham.merback, President; Miss Bentley, 
Sponsor; Charlene Wiltse, Vice-president; J anice Rosenthal, Secretary; Nilan 
Brown, Chorister. 
2nd Semester Officers : Sandy Bitzer, Pianist ; Lela Hensel, Treasurer; Sue Sat­
her, Spiritual Vice-President ; Karin Ncergaard, President; Joan Bromme, Vice­
president; Kathy Swanson, Secretary; J udy Burgeson, Chorister. 

CRESCIT EUNDO 

The gi rb enjoy a rousing basketball game ~ Mr. Uhrig 
referees. 

These girls are checking in shoes at the girls' benefit pro­
gram. The girls' Club presented a program and supper with 
a Japanese theme. 

26 



1st Semester Officers: Grant Nelson, 
Secretary-Treasurer; Kennit Nelleburg, 
Pastor ; Newton Zanes, Vice-president; 
J im Rosenthal, President; Tom Mur­
phy, Sergeant-al-anns; Mr. Uhrig, 
Sponsor; Merrill Barnhart, Pianist; 
Bob Rosaasen, Social Vice-president 
and Chorister. 

KNIGHTS 
OF 

EAST HALL 

2nd Semester Officers: Alvin Hensel, Secretary-Treasurer; Bob Rosaasen, Cho­
rLster ; Ron Nelson, Vice-president; Henry Zo!lbrecht, Pastor; Merrill Barnhart, 
Social Vice_president and Pianist; Timo Riippa, President; Dave Lighthall , Ser­
geant-at-anus. 

27 

Mr. and MIll. Uhrig prepared . this party for 
the boys just before Christmas vacation. Every­
one thoroughly enjoyed everything from the 
"Mapleburgers" to the ice-cream for dessert. 



- CHOIR 

SOPRANO 
Dorothy Benjaminscn 
Coleen &sanco 
Ruby Boyington 
Joan Bromme 
Nancy Brown 
Sandra Burr 
Patty Fankhanel 
Lila Hensel 
J udy Johnson 
Barhara Larsen 
Barbara Lingle 
Judy Nelson 
Henrietta Opp 
J anice Rosenthal 
Janet Ruths 
Linda Spangler 

ALTO 
Maxinc Anderson 
Heather Beavan 
Martha Bosa-nco 
Nilan Brown 
Sherry Rurgeson 
Linda Helland 
Sharon Paladino 
Barbara Roderick 
Susan Sather 
Elaine Spangler 
Kathleen Swanson 
Darlene Trefz 
Roi-Ann Vail 
Merry Weisner 

TENOR 
Gary Barnhart 
Robert Chilson 
Roger Dickhaut 
Keith Enstrom 
Gerald Hanson 
Richard Lamon 
Glenn Sackett 

BASS 
Ted Anderson 
Steven Bel!ach 
Richard Hancock 
Richard Hebbel 
Jon Hieb 
James Johnson 
Roger Lonnstrom 
Thomas Miscnko 
Thomas Murphy 
Arlee Nelson 
J ames Olson 
Duane Perekrestenko 
Kenneth Pierson 
Curtis Wiltse 
Newton Zanes 
Henry Zollbrecht 

ACCOMPANIST: Merrill Bamhart 



CHORALIERS 
BACK ROW: Terry Guy, Linda Lanon, James Wasemiller, Brenda Christ­
ensen, David Lighthall, David Albers, Shirley Ritz, Jamcs Rosenthal, Karin 
Neergaard (Accompanist), Charles Nash. FRONT ROW: Lynn Wixson, 
Ronald Nelson, Judy Burgeson, Tim Pcderson, Linda Bitzer, Merrill Barn­
hart, Katherine Frye, Robert Rosaasen, Darlene Hammerback. 

29 

GLENN WHEELER 
Band, Choir, ChoraliCf!; 



CONCERT BAND 

FLUTE, SAXOPHONE: TROMBONE, TUBA: 
Kathy Frye Sandra Bellach Roger Dickhaut David Lighthall 
Shirley Ritz Patty Fankhanel George H arlan 
Janet Ruths Patricia Horst Loah Moe PERCUSSION: 
Lynn Wixson Dan Johnson Robert Rosaasen Merrill Barnhart 

Glenn Sackett Emily H agen 
CLARINET: CORNET, Kathy Swanson Elwin Klein 
Martha Bosanco David Albers Terry Verla Sandra Pierson 
David Burghart Brenda Christensen 
David Johnson Ronald DeRemer HORN, 
Gary McKeJlip Kenneth Ellstrom Howard Ellstrom 
Karin Neergaard Terry Guy Sandra J ulius 
Kennit Netteburg Douglas Hamilton Charlene Wiltse 
Sue Prosser Richard Hancock 
Barbara Roderick Sandra Horst 
Valerie Tackett Patrick Logan 
Gary Waterhouse LeRoy Wood 

30 



ORCHESTRA 

BRASS AND PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE: B~nda Christensen, Dave Alben, Merrill Bam· 
hart, Dave Lighthall, Bob ROsaa3en, Charlene Wiltse, and Howard Ellstrom. 

31 



VOCAL GROUPS 

The Girls' T rio 
Linda Larson, Brenda Christensen, Lynn Wixson 

T he Senior Quartet 
Ronald Nelson, David Lighthall, James Rosenthal, Robert Rosaasen. 

The Sophomore Girls' Trio 
Patty Fankhanel, Linda Bitzer, Judy Burge­
w,. 

32 



CLARINET QUARTET: Merrill Barnhart, 
accompaniu for wind group'; Kermit NelU~­

burg, Karin Neergaard, Barb Roderick, Garr 
\Vaterhoule. 

-. , 

}'L UTE TRIO: K athy }'rye, Lynn Wixson, Shirley Ril: 

T RUMPET TRIO: Dave Albers, Brenda Chri.$tensen, Terry Guy. 

33 



RELIGIOUS 

"Prayer is the key in the hand of faith to unlock heav­
en's storehouse." Here we see Charlene \ Viltse and Dar­
lene Trefz using this key before retiring for the night. 
Much emphasis is placed on the spiritual aspect of life 
at MWA. In addition to the Bible classes, the students 
take part in the many religious services that are held on 
the weekends. The Crusaders is an organization in 
which students prepare scrmonettes and then deliver 
them to our congrega tions throughout the state. One 
can look back on the quietness of the Friday night 
vesper hour. This type of religious service is what 
differentiates Setwcen the academy and a public high 
school. The prayerful attitude of the students, the peace 
of the new Sabbath day; these, and more, combine to 
give the academy that spiritual atmosphere which is its 
very life. 





ERVIN L. SORENSON 

Our religious liCe was supplemented and enhanced by the 
Autum and Spring Weeks of Prayer. Chapel time and eve­
ning worship time every day during these weeks found the 
students assembled in the chapel to gain a spiritual blessing. 
Our speaker for the Autwnn 'Week of Prayer was Elder 
Ervin Sorenson, who is the president of the Southeast 
India Union, Elder Sorenson, besides presenting interest­
ing talks, also gave us travelogues about India, The speak­
er for the Spring Week of Prayer was Elder Walter A, 
Howe, the MV and Educational secretary of the Central 
Union Conference. His inspiring sermons were a source of 
enjoyment and spiritual guidance to everyone. 

36 

WEEKS 
OF 

PRAYER 

w ALTER A. HOWE 



1st Semester Officers: Tom Murphy 
and Pat H Ol'$t, Leaders; Ron DeRam­
er and Janice Rosenthal, Secretanel; 
Paul Zummach, Spon50r. 

SABBATH SCHOOL 

2nd Semester Offi~n: Curtis Wiltse and Sandy Felton, Secre­
taries ; Sue Sather, Leader ; M iu Jul ius, Spon.$Or; Larry Reed, 
Leader. 

A Sabbath School ClMs Ii$­
tens attentively as Henry 
ZoUbrecht teaches the Sab­
bath School lesson. 

37 

"The Sabbath School is the Church at study" 
is a quotation that is familiar to all of us. Stu­
dents are given the opportunity to participate 
in the Sabbath School as leaders, secretaries, 
class teachers, and others, as well as giving the 
mission reading or furnishing the special music 
from time to time. 



MISSIONARY VOLUNTEER 
SOCIETY 

T he young people's organization on the campus is the Mis­
sionary Volunteer Society. The sponsors, Elder Prest and 
Miss Bentley, strive to make each program an interesting 
spritual experience. Second semester the sponsors and offi­
cers have instituted a weekly Bible quiz to stimulate interest 
in the "Bible year." Truly the MV programs are a fitting cli­
max to each Sabbath Day's blessing. 

38 

The MV society is shown presenting a skit depict · 
ing the trial of the Faith for Today worker who was 
arrested for working on Sunday, 

First Semester Officers Miss Bent­
ley, Sponsor; Newton Zanes and 
Charlene Wiltse, Leaders j Karin 
Neergaard and Cary Waterhouse, 
Secretaries ; Elder Pre!lt, Spol1$Or. 

2nd Semester Officers Elder Prest, Sponsor; 
Grant Nelson, Secretary; Yvette Petersen 
and Kenny Pierwn, Leaders; Mi$S Bentley, 
Sponsor. 



CRUSADERS 

H~ath"r Beavon, one of the members of 
the "Life of Christ" group, deliver.> her 
sennonettc on the Beatitude.. 

Valerie Tackett, Pianist; Elder Prest, Sponsor; Kennit Netteburg, 
President; Henry Zollbrecht, Viet-president; Aivin Hensel, Secre­
tary-Treasurer. 

The Crusaders is an organization devoted to preparing programs 
of sennoncttes and music, and then taking these programs to the 
various churches throughout Minnesota. About 15 students arc 
participating in Crusaders this year. The Choraliers and ern· 
saders go to different churches so that a representative group 
from MWA can visit each church at least once during the year. 

A Crusader group prepares to leave on onc of it's trips. 

39 



TEMPERANCE 

Lois Kupcho, Virgil Larson, and Henrietta Opp aTe shown 
working on posten. 

40 

OFFICERS; Lila Hensel, Secretary; Henrietta 
Opp, Treasurer and Business Manager; Elder 
Prest, Sponsor; Terry Guy, President. 

Heather Beavon, Janet Ruths and Sandy Ikl­
lach were among the contestants for the ora­
torical contest. 

This picture portrays Linda Larson, Darlene Trefz, 
and Janice Rosenthal working on essays for the con­
test. 



Mr. Anderson presenting the prize 
money to hI prize winneI1 Alvin and 
Leta Hensel at the Bible Quiz. 

After the Friday night vespers each week, when the weather is nice, the 
studenu assemble on front campu! for prayer bands. Tn case of incle. 
ment ~ather and during the wimer, they meet in the various class· 
rooms. 

RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES 
Darlene Trefz, Cheryl Lund, Richard Hancock, Newton Zanes, Merry 
Weisner, Sandy HOI1t, LeRoy Wood, and Jon Olson lea\'e the gymna­
sium to go on a singing band. Each Sabbath singing bands go to the 
varioU$ rest homes around Hutchinson and spread cheer and courage 
to the older folu. 

Eight teams participated in the Bible Quiz held at Maplewood. 

41 



FACULTY 

WHOOSH!! Mr. McMillen, our Chemistry teacher, has 
just lit off a mixture of potassium chlorate, sugar, and 
sulphuric acid. Mr. McMillen is one of the faculty 
members at MWA. There are many teaching jobs to be 
fil led, and this year Maplewood's staff is onc of the 
best it has had. In addition to the teachers, the staff 
includes the vocational department managers. Most 
academy teachers have had opportunities to obtain better 
jobs with higher pay, but they have turned these down 
in deference to ' the teaching jobs that they now hold. 
One may ask almost any teacher and he will say that 
he is not in the teaching profession for the money 
involved, but for the opportunity to serve God and p re­
pare the young people of the country to serve Him. 





LYLE C. AN DERSON 

PRINCIPAL 



PRINCIPAL'S MESSAGE 

Progress of time is advancing. In keeping with the objectives of our 
day, progress should advance and march forward in every phase 
of our school life. Our teachers and &taff members are determined 
to chaUcnge our young people, in ra~ing their sights on a higher 
goal of their physical, spiritual, and mental visions. The world 
today is providing peripheral training that includes the heart and 
.,uJ. 

Jcsus said, "Seek ye first the kingdom of God, and his righteousness, 
and all these things shall be added unto you. 

The backward glance over the progress in the Christian education 
of our youth serves lo lengthen our perspective and sharpen our 
conception of the better things to come. In the youth we see the 
vilion, courage, and faith necessary for the finishing of the work 
of God on earth. 

Maplewood is dedicated to the principles of true education - the 
harmonious development of the ph}'sical, intellectual, and moral 
powers in the youth. But, the real achievements of an academy are 
measured in terms of the quantity and quality of intellectual and 
spiritual growth which takes place in the students. 

As the dark nigbt of this world nears it5 close, may Maplewood 
continue that \.\'Ork of character building which is destined to fC­

store in each student the image of his maker. 

45 



LYLE C. ANDERSON 
Principal 

Business Manager 

MRS. LYNETTE ANDERSON 
Secretary to the Principal 

ALICE BENTLEY 
Dean of Girls 
Office Pr:a.ctice 

M r. Andenon at home with his wife and their chil· 
dren, Ted, Kaylene, Joni, Kristi, and Lynn. Although 
this is Mr. Anderson's 3rd year at MWA, this is his 
2nd year as principal. His fi~t year here he was head 
of the music department. 

This is MiM Bentley's tint year at Maplewood Acad. 
emy. She came to us from Indiana Academy, where 
she was the Dean of Girls and taught Typing and 
Shorthand. She has also tausht church school in the 
Far Eastern Division. 



CLEO BLOOM 
Home Economics 

Typing 
Shorthand 

RAY BLUE 
Mathematics 

Physics 

This is Miss Bloom's first year of teaching, for she just graduated from 
coJlege last year. She docs a very efficient job of teaching home econom­
ics and secretarial science. H ere we see her enjoying her favorite pas­
time, reading. 

If one should happen to walk by the science room and see a man very 
bmily working on a scientific experiment, this man would very likely be 
Mr. Blue, for he is our math and physics teacher. Here he is shown with 
his wife and their two children, Kristie and Kelly. 

47 



CECI L CONQUEST, SR, 
SpaniVl r and I I 

Mr. Curry, besides being the farm manager, 
also teaches agriculture. Th il is the first time 
that this lubject has been offered for a num­
ber of years. Here Mr. Curry is shown with 
his wife and their children, Bryan and Judy. 

JAMES CURRY 
Farm Manager 

Vocational Agriculture 

Mr. and Mrs. C<lnquest have both taught school for many yean. 
In addition to teaching at the academy, Mr. Conquest has also 
taught church school. Mn. Conquest is one of the present church 
school teachers. In thi, picture, we see them leaving their home 
for an evening out. 



Mrs. Galbraith is onc of the piano teachers 
at MWA. This is the third year she has been 
with us. Here she is shown with her husband 
and their two children, Cheryl and Mike. 
The State of Minnesota employs Mr. Gal­
braith as one of its bee impectors. 

CHARLES E. FELTON 
Church Pastor 

Guidance Director 

MRS. DOROTHY GALBRAITH 
Piano 

49 

Eldcr Felton, in addition to bcing the pastor of the 
Hutchinson SDA Chureh, is the head of the guid­
ance department at MWA. With this position also 
comes the responsibility of teaching the Youth Guid­
ance class. Tn this picture, Elder & Mrs. Felton and 
their four children, Charla, Sandy, Glenda, and Ron­
nie, are looking through a devotional book. The 
Felton family enjoys camping as their favorite pas­
time. 



IVAN GROULIK 
Bookbindery Manager 

This is Mr. and Mrs. Holmes' $&CInd 
year at MWA. }"f r. Holmes tea.c.hes Eng­
ligh I, ll, and HI , and General Math 
and Mn. Holmes, besides teaching Eng­
ligh IV, teaches organ and piano. Here 
they are shown at home with their chil­
dren, Larry, J ean, Cheryl, Sandy, and 
J immy. 

'0 

DEAN HOLMES 
Engl i5h 1,II ,IIl 

General Mathematics 

MRS. DOROTHY HOLMES 
English IV 

0 .... 
Piano 

Mr. Groulik is the manager of the Maplewood 
Bookbindery. Many books pa$S through the bindery 
each day, and it is Mr. Groulik's job to see that 
they're done right. Here he i$ pictured at home 
with his wife and their children, Steven, Lynette, 
and Roma. 



SANDRA JULIUS 
Accountant 
Booklr.~ping 

M rs. Lal"lOn il now in her third year at MWA. As the DireclOr of FooxIs, 
she has done a very efficient job of preparing our meals. Here we see 
her enjoying one of her favorite pastimes, knitting, as her daughter Lin­
da, a seniOl" student, looks on. 

This is Miss Julius' second year at MWA. Along with hcr responsibilities 
as aceOUntant, she tcache. the bookkeeping cla.n. Here she is shown 
working at her sewing machine, a pa.llime which she enjoys very much. 

'1 

CLADYS LARSON 
Di~lor of Foods 



GILBERT G. McMILLEN 
Assistant Principal 

Registrar 
Scicnce 

This is Elder Noble's 5th year at MWA. rn 
addition to being the treuurer of the school, 
he hu taught Bible Doctrines, and this )'ear 
is teaching American History. Here he is 
shown with his wife and their 3 children, 
David, Donovan, and Barbara. When he 
im't busy with his work at the school, he 
enjoys playing ping-pong. Aside from her 
busy home Khedule, Mrs. Noble works part­
time in the Maplewood Craftshop office. 

MRS. PHYLLIS ~cM ILLEN 

School Nune 
JOEL N. NOBLE 

Assistant Businen Manager 
Treasurer 

American History 

Here we ICe Mr. & Mrs. McMillen enjoying 
some relaxation with their son, Ricky. Mr. 'Mc­
Millen, besides being the registrar and assistant 
principal, is one of our science teachen, and 
Mrs. McMillen is the school nunc. As you can 
see, Mrs. McMillen enjoys playing the piano. 
Mr. McMillen, in his off time, enjoys hunting as 
a putime. 

" 



DAVID J. PREST 
Bible 

W hen anything needs to be fixed at M WA, all one has to do is call 
on Mr. Schwab, for he is our "Mr. Fixit." He has been our main­
tenance di rector for six years, even though he has lived in Hut_ 
chinson longer than that. Aftu a hard day's work, he enjoy, relax­
ing at home. 

PHILIP W. SCHWAB 
Maintenance Director 

This is Elder Prest's fiTllt year at MWA. H e is the 
teacher of the Old T estament, New T estament, 
and Bible Doctrines classes. Here he is shown 
with his wife and their two children, David and 
Sandra. 



JOHN UHR IG 
Dean of Boys 

World History 
Physical Education 

GLENN WHEELER 
Head of MUJlc Department 

Mr. Wheeler is the head of our music depanment. 
This is his first year at MWA. He came to u, from 
[ owa State University, where he was doing graduate 
work. Here we 5ee him with his wife and their two 
children, Debbie and Cregg. 

Mr. Uhrig II another new faculty member at 
MWA. He is our dean of boys. Previous to this 
year, he Wal the boys' dean at Jefl"enon Rural 
Academy in Texas. Hen he is pictu=! with his 
wife and their two children, Donny and John­
" yo 

54 



Mr. Zummach is the manager of our efficient craftshop. This is his fint 
year as manager, although he has been assistant manager in yean previous 
to this. Here he is pictured with his wife and their two children, Kathy and 
Karen. Kathy is a little young yet for Scrabble, but the others are thorough­
ly enjoying it. 

PAUL ZUMMACH 
Craftshop Manager 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
C. H. Lauda - Chainnan 
Lyle C. Anderson - Secretary 

G. D. Bras 
Clifford Christensen 
J. L. Dittberner 
V. W. Emmerson 
C. E. Felton 

Jack Guy, M.D. 
H. E. Haas 
M. C. Horn 
Arnold Jacobson 
R. G. Lucht 

55 

R. G. Mote" 
L. H . Nettcburg 
1- N. Noble 
Harry Petersen 
0.1- Ritz 



GRADUATES 

Graduation! When one thinks of graduation, there may 
be many tears shed (as this picture of Sandy Horst, Pat 
Horst and Bob Rosaasen tells us) , there will be quite a 
bit of money spent, but, best of all, there will be many 
memories to take with oneself. T he class partics; the 
senior trip to Union College; these are a couple of the 
many activities of the senior class throughout t his year. 
For most of the students, it's been a long, hard pull, but 
they've finally made it. T he Maple Log wishes to extend 
its congratu lations to the seniors of 1963, and also wishes 
them much success in the future. 

56 



57 



SENIOR OFFICERS 
RONAl.D NELSON . . . . . . . . . .............. President 
CHARLENE WILTSE. . . . . . . . . . . . ....... Vice· President 
SHIRLEY RITZ ... .. ..... . ........ . . . , .......... Secretary 
PATRICIA HOR,ST .. . . . . •• ... •.•. • ........... T reasurer 
ROBERT ROSAASEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Pastor 
NE\<\ITON ZANES . . . . . . . . . . . .. Scrgeant-at-Anns 
RAY BLUE . .. . ..... .... .. • . ... . •............ Sponsor 
JOHN UHRIG .............. . . . .... ...... ... . . .... Sponsor 

AIM MOTTO 

Not The Evening But The Dawn Christ OUf Morning Star 

COLORS 
Red and White 

FLOWER 
Red Sweetheart Rose 

" 



VALEDrCTORIAN 
JamesRosenthal 

3.969 

HONOR STUDENTS 
Kermit Neneburg T imo Riippa Merrill Barnhart 

J anet Ruths Henry Zollbre-cht Ronald ~emer 

Linda !.anon Shirley Ritz Charlene Wiltse 

" 

SALUTATORIAN 
Patricia Horst 

3,871 

Yvelle Petersen 

Linda Farbo 



RONALD DWAIX NELSON 
President 

Thief Rh-cr Falls, Minn. 

CHARLENE RAE WILTSE 
Vice-President 

Wahpeton, North Dakota 

RON is always in action, especially when it comes to 
sportl. Since he came here his freshman year, he has been 
ASB vice-president and boys' club president. We wish 
him success as he fulfills his ambition to become a min­
is ter. 

During his four years at MWA BOB has been kept from 
moments of boredom by his extracurricular activities. He 
has been president of hi. clau his sophomore year and 
social vice-president of 00)'$' club. He enjo)"s all types of 
sports, especially basketball . For hi. future BOB plans to 

be a physics teacher. 

"Fun-loving" is character;"ic of her ready wit and laugh. 
CHARLENE has held office in both her clau and in 
girls' club. She enjO)·s the out of doors, especially skiing 
and swimming. She will be succeuful in her chosen work 
of nuning. 

NE\'I'T, good natured and humorous, has been with us 
for two and one-half yean. Since his arrival here, he has 
been liked by all. This hal been shown by the many 
offices he has held. His ability of leadership will be an 
aJSet to him in hi. determination to become a minister. 

ROBERT GLEN ROSAASEN 
Pas tor 

NEWTON H!\RRISON ZANES 
Sergeant-at-Arms 

Renville, Minnesota Las Vegas, Nevada 

60 



Seventeen years ago, SHIRLEY was born in Galt, 
Ontario. At the present time she claims Minneapolis as 
her home. She has been here fo r two years, and in that 
time, has been very active in music. gwups, the girls' club, 
and the Maple Log staff. Her ambition is to be a nurse. 

MAXINE has lpent three and one-half years at Maple­
wood. During her stay here Ihe has taken an active part 
in Crusaders and hal been an MV leader. With her 
experience gained by working in the craftshop office, she 
will be better prep3.red to reach her goal, to be a secre­
tary. 

SH IRLEY JEAN RITZ 
Secretary 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 

PATRICIA LOU ISE HORST 
Treasurer 

Rochelter, Minnesota 

This efficient office worker came to MWA three years 
ago. PAT hal served al president of Crusaders, as well 
as Sabbath Schoo! superintendent. Her favorite pastime 
is listening to records. With her fine abilities she wi!! 
certainly reach her goal, which is to be an English 
teacher. 

JOYCE, a fun Io-.·ing girl, is one of our village studenu. 
She joined the freshman class four yean ago. Her ener­
getic ways have been known by all. Much IUCceM to her 
in her chosen career of being a beautician. 

MAXINE EVELYN ANDERSON 
St. Paul, Minnesota 

JOYCE MARIE AMUNDSON 
Hutchinson, Minnesota 

61 



MERRILL ELDON BARNHART 
Wadena, Minnesota 

ARLE~ GLENN BERTHELSEN 
Gatzke, Minnesota 

Merrill, being one who is able to see the funny side of 
the situation, hu won many friends during his 3 yean' 
stay at MWA, His love and ability for organ and piano 
have led him to ehoose a career in the field of music. 

Roger, rather quiet and mischievous, is a 2 ~ar senior 
from Dexter. Work on the farm il a part of his program 
espedally where electronicl is concerned. His interest in 
this field is a good start toward a vocation in engineer­
ing. 

ROGER FLOYD BOWIE 
Dexter, Minnesota 

NILAN ROBERTA BROWN 
Hinckley, Minnesota 

Arlen, friendly and easy to get along with, has be~n 

with lU at MWA for 4 yean. He enjo}'3 most sports and 
working with electronic.. He plans to become an elec­
tronics engineer. 

Nilan came to MWA four years ago from Hinckley, 
Minnesota. Her friendliness shines through in her work 
in the bindery. In the future she will be preparing her­
self for a career M a physical therapiu. 



SANDRA FAYE BURR 
Eagle Bend, Minnesota 

Sandy came from Eagle Bend, Minnesota three years 
ago to join UI a& a wphornore. Since she likes to bake, 
she has proved herself a dependable worker in the kitch­
en. She plans someday to become a nurse. 

Howard'. warm smile and friendly manner have been 
with us for 4 yean at MWA. He hu lived in Hutchinson, 
Minnesota, a good share of his life. Basketball rates high 
on his lin of favorites. Uis ambition is undecided as yet. 

RONALD LYLE DEREMER 
Mapleton, Minnesota 

Ron brought his quiet ways and his warm smile to 
brighten our campus just this year. Born in Mankato, 
Minnesota, he likes can and buketball. In the future he 
hopes to be an electrical engineer. 

Bob came to MWA 2 yeal"l ago from Pelican Rapids, 
Minnesota. He enjoys working on carl and fishing. Bob's 
pet peeve is "people who walk too slow." He plans to 
become a mechanic. 

HOWARD NORMAN ELLSTROM 
H utchinson, Minnesota 

ROBERT EDWARD ESTLICK 
Pelican Rapids, Minnesota 



LINDA MARILY~ FARBO 
Karlstad, ).1innefOla 

DENN IS RAY FROEMMING 
Hulchinson, MinnefOla 

Wilh her relaxed and friendly manner, this pelile young 
miss has in two years endeared herself to all. We wish 
LINDA much success in her ambition to become a nurse. 

This cheerful senior haa been a part of MWA for four 
years. If anything involving mischief and fun is afOOI, 
EM ILY is sure 10 be in the middle of il. She has been a 
real :usel here with her musical abilities. We wish her 
success as she looks forward to service as a nurse. 

DENNIS, friendly and easy to gel along wilh, is one of 
our firu year village students. He likes 10 do things in the 
01,11 of doors, so he should feel at home in his chosen field 
of the forestry service. 

DARLENE, lively and full of £un, has been the center of 
school spirit while she has been here with us. She came 
to MW A two rears ago 10 join Ihe junior class, of which 
she was vice-president. Her cheerful ways have been an 
inspiration 10 those who have known her. She will go far 
in her hope to be a nurse. 

EMILY JEAN HAGEN 
Gatzke, Minnesota 

DARLENE FAYE HAMMERBACK 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

64 



LILA carne two years ago to join her class. She has 
proven to be a dependable worker. Among her favorites 
in the use of her spare time is piaying the piano. Much 
success 10 her in her chosen eareer in the field of medi· 
cine. 

JON has been at Maplewood for two years. His {a\"Or· 
ite Jnstimc is to make things. Working in tqe craflShop 
is helping him prepare for his ehosen v;ork as a carpen· 
ter. 

JON GEORGE LAMON 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

65 

LILA ELEANOR HENSEL 
Heron Lake, Minnesota 

JUDY EL.4..INE JOHNSON 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

Her sweet smile and congenial manner have made 
JUDY respected and admired by all who know her. She 
enjo)'3 working with ehildren, but has not as yet decided 
on a career. We wish her well as she leaves Maplewood. 

One of BARB'S main interestJ is interior decorating, 
and lhe h;u appropriateiy chosen this field of service as 
her lifework. We have enjoyed her friendship during 
her four years of residence here. 

BARBARA JEAN LARSEN 
Morgan, Minnesota 



LINDA MAE LARSON 
Hutchinson, Minnesota 

DAVID BYRON LIGHTHALL 
Minneapolis, ~Iinnesota 

It is nice 10 be natural, when you are naturally nice. 
This characterizes LINDA who has been here for three 
years. She hlU been a loyal partaker in religious and 
social activities. She has been ASB president and spir­
itual vice-president of the girls' dub. LINDA ptans to 
take medicine in college. 

Quiet and pleasant, LARRY is one of our ,·ilJage stu­
dents living here in Hutchinson. He has attended MWA 
for four years and likes outdoor sports, such as swim­
ming and water-skiing. We wish him succes.s in what­
ever he plans to do. 

LARRY GENE LUSHANKO 
Hutchinson, Minnesota 

LOAf·1 BETH MOE 
Hutchinson, Minnesota 

66 

Energetic and talented, DAVE has made his Ihrt:e years 
al Maplewood a success. He has been in Choraliers and 
alllO a Sabbath School secretary. We wish him success 
in his chosen field of social work. 

A warm smile and a friendly greeting always accom­
panieti this four-year senior. LOAH'S experience as a 
Sabbath School secretary will help her achieve her goal 
to become a 5ecrt:tary. 



KERMIT LYOL NETTEBURG 
Minneap<:lli~, Minnesota 

JON JEFFRY OLSON 
Akeley, Minnesota 

T wo yean ago, KERMIT came to MWA. Since then 
he has been very aclive in school life. His activities have 
included Crv.silder president, paltor of the boys' club, 
and bwineu milnager of the Maple Log. Any active 
spon rates high on his list of pastimes. 

Cooperath'e, cheerful, companionilble _ all these de· 
scribe HENRIETTA. Although home to her is Staples, 
Minnesota, we have been proud to claim her as one of 
the daughters of Maplewood for the pau three yean. 
We wish HENR I much success in her ambition to be­
come a secretary. 

Thil courteoUI senior came to MWA three yean ago. 
JON makes friends easily because of his good nature. 
He enjoys boating and will be a lucce" in all he does. 

This year we welcome DUAt\E 10 .MWA for the fint 
time. He has that can't·be·copied style. With his interest 
in cars and machines, he plan! to be an electrical en· 
gincer. 

67 

HENRIETTA LOU OPP 
Staples, Minnesota 

DUANE ALLEN PEREKRESTENKO 
Minot, North Dakota 



YVETTE SINCLAIR PETERSEN 
Foley, MinneKlta 

LARRY ERWIN REED 
Hancock, Minnesota 

YVETTE, lively and full of fun, has attended MWA for 
four years. While here she has been treasurer of the girls' 
club and has been a member of the Student-Staff Coun­
cil. Her experience in the secretarial department will 
help her fulfill her ambition to become a setretary. 

This is TH,IO'S firlt year in attendance at a high school 
or an academy. For his first three years, he received all 
his in$tf\u;tion from a correspondence institute. His 
cheerful smile and ","Oro alway, Unpart a feeling of wel­
come to th05e he meeu. His likes in the field of politics 
and literature will help him in his chosen profession 
of political science. 

Hard-working LARRY came to MWA two ~ars ago. 
He has capably worked on the farm. His love for out­
door activities has more than likely prompted his effi­
cient work. LARRY hopes K1meday to be a medical 
tethnologist. 

J IM'S interest in others and his sincere desire to be of 
service have won him a place in the hearts of many. He 
has been the ~1aple Leaf editor as well as the boys' club 
president. His cheerful 5Illile will help him in his plans 
to become a doctor. 

T IMO RICHARD RIIPPA 
New York Mills, Minnesota 

JAMES ROBERT ROSENTHAL 
Austin, Minnesota 

68 



Lively JAN i, always bubbling over with laughter and 
gets a thrill out of "just living." This mischievous senior 
has attended MWA for two yean. To be a medical 
doctor is her professional career goal. 

A friendly smile of recognit ion and a happy "Hi" are 
as much a part of lEROY as his ardent enthusiasm for 
working with can. LEROY came here two yean ago 
and plans to be a mechanical engineer. 

LEROY ALAN WOOD 
Rochester, Minnesota 

69 

JANET GAll RUTHS 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 

DARLENE lEE TREFZ 
Minneapolis, ~ Iinnesota 

"Short 'n sweet, cute 'n neat" is the appropriate de­
scription of DARLENE. T hree yean ago she joined the 
MWA family, and has since then been vice-president 
of her sophomore class and ASB secretary. To be a secre­
tary is her career goal. 

HEKR Y joined our school family two years ago and 
has proven his capabilities by hi! work as a reader and 
his participation in school activit ies. He looks forward 
to serving olhen 1.1 a minister in God'l work. 

HENRY WILLIAM ZOLLBRECHT 
Anoka, Minnesota 



UNDERGRADUATES 

This is the classroom, Maplewood Academy. Many students go to 
school here each day. It's my job to protect them. I'm a teacher. In 
this picture, we see Elaine Spangler passing a notc to Merle Peter­
son. This note may contain vital information about the late~t love 
affair, or some other serious matter. 1 had better check this out. 
Aha, they didn't think "Ole Teach" was watching. To make a long 
story short, the accused were found guilty of passing notes in the 
first degree. Really, if the truth were to be known, this is not the 
general run of things among the undergraduates. Diligent study 
is the rule all the way from the "green little freshmen" up to the 
juniors. (And maybe even the seniors, for that matter! ) . As these 
undergrads strive to scale the ladder of success, there is always a 
little bit of "horseplay" mixed in with their work, but what else 
can you expeet from good, red·blooded American teenagers? An­
swer that one!! 

70 



71 



Dave .-\Jbers 
P~sident 

Sandy Bitzer 
Vicc-P~sidcnt 

JUNIOR 

Jerry Amundson 
Ted Anderson 

Sandy Bellach 

72 

Alvin Hensel 
Pastor 

Coleen Bo!anw 

A. D. Holmes 
Sponsor 



G. H. Wheeler 
Sponsor 

Ruby Boyington 

Patrick Logan 
Sergeant-at-Arms 

J03n Bromme 
Secretary 

K athleen Swanson 
Treasurer 

CLASS 

Nancy Brown 

73 

Harold Burgeson 
Cheryl Chaffee 



Brenda Christensen 

Terry Guy 

Roger Dickhaut 

Kenneth EII5trom 

Kalherine Frye 

Richard Hancock 

74 

Melvin Eisele 

Richard Hebbel 



James Johnson Richard Lamon Barbara Lingle 

Robert Lonnstrom 

Cheryl Lund 

MamclIe McNeilus T erry Mandt Thomas Misenko 

75 



Thomas Murphy 

Judy Nei§On 

K arin Necrgaard 

Grant Nelson 

J erry Neison 

Sharon Paladino 

76 

Arlee Nelson 

Tim Pederson 



Kenneth Pierwn Barbara Roderick Susan Sather 

Elaine Spangler Mary Swenson James Wasemiller 

Gary Waterhouse Merry Weisner Charle, Wood 

77 



SOPHOMORE 

Dorothy Benjaminsen 
Gary Barnhart 

Gerry Hanson 
Pastor 

Ste~n Bellach 

7B 

Linda Bit7-er 
Secretary 

Kenneth Binder 

David Bowers 
Pre!ident 

Miss S. J ulius 
Sponsor 



Roi-Ann Vail 
Vice-President 

G. G. McMillen 
Sponsor 

Leta Hensel 
T reasurer 

Martha ~co 

79 

David Johnson 
Sergcant-at-Arrns 

J udy Burgeson 

CLASS 

David Burghart 
Robert Chilson 



Vergil Dockham 

Keith Ellstrom 

Jon Heib 

Patty Fankhanel 

s 
o 
P 
H 
o 
M 
o 
R 
E 

Dan Johnson 

80 

Keith Hagen 

Lois Kupeho 
Virgil Lanon 

Linda Helland 

Charles Nub 
Lester Neher 



Jim Olson 

J crry Rosaasen 
J anice Rosenthal 

Judy Opp 

Glenn Sackett 
Juarum Schauer 

81 

Merlc Pet~rson 

C 
L 
A 
S 
S 

T erry Verlo 

Sandee Pierson 
Sue Prosser 

Lynn Wixson 



FRESHMAN 

J. N. Noble 
Sponsor 

Heather Beavon 

Curtis Wiltse 
Pastor 

Gary Burgeson 

" 

Sandra Horst 
Secretary 

Sherry Burge~on 

Tom Rosaasen 
President 

Sherrill Christensen 
Doug H amilton 



June Erickson 
Vice-President 

George Harlan 
Barb Hcnnanson 

Sandra Felton 
T reasurer 

Relda Houghton 

" 

Charles Andrews 
Scrgeant-at-All1llI 

Billy J ohnson 

CLASS 

D. J. Prest 
Sponsor 

Eldon J ohn$Oll 



FRESHMEN 

Heduf Johnson 

Ralph Kabrick 

Gary McKellip 

Linda Peten;en 

Wesley Quale Lowell Rideout Linda Spangler Valerie Tackett 

84 



Mn. Cecil Conquest 
Grades 1-4 

Elmer Merickel 
Principal 

Grades 5-8 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Nanq' Amundson 
Ronald Chaffee 

Glenda Felton 
Barbara Noble 

Kaylene Andenon 
Yvonne Elistrom 

85 

T eresa JohnKln 
Edward Kelly 

Penny Lushanko 
Jean Wenrlroth 

James Bitzer 
Marla Kelly 



Karen Zummach 

Donovan Noble 
Russell Peterson 

Marilee Pierson 
Richard Ellmom 

Ronald Felton 
Micheal Galbraith 

J oni Anderson 
Rhonda Binder 

Lee Larson 
M ike Merickd 

David Koble 
Philip Binder 

J erry Bitzer 
Heather Chaffee 

86 



Kathy Ellstrom 
Rita Johnson 

Echo MericktJ 
Merry Lee Peterson 

Ricky Peterson 
Larry Holmes 

Jewell Orr 
Lynn Anderson 

Everett Binder 
J ulie DenIer 

Shelly DenIer 
Roger Ellstrom 

Lynette Groulik 
Pat Kelly 

Spring LeSuer 
Shirley Wendroth 

87 



WORK DEPARTMENTS 

Maplewood Academy offers the student many work op­
portunities to help defray his expenses while at MWA. 
The a\-erage student works approximately 20-25 hours 
per week, with the minimum wage being 85¢ per hour. 
Useful labor is as much a part of the education as is the 
scholastic program; therefore, Maplewood endeavors to 
give the student as much work as wili fit into his p ro­
gram. This work gives the student a sense of responsi­
bility, and prepares him for service in his later life. T he 
picture shows Dave Lighthall at Siesta Time in the 
Craftshop. (Siesta T ime according to him, anyway.) It 
would seem that if he doesn't get up in the very ncar 
future, Man;in Wendroth could \"ery well make him 
America's next Astronaut O h, well, Dave a lways did 
want to see the world. All jok ing aside, though, the stu­
dents take pride in doing their work well and thereby 
obtaining that sense of accomplishment which is so 
\'i tal to their success. 

" 



" 



Upon entering the donnilories at MWA, you will at 
once see the quality workmanship of the Maplewood 
Craft,shop. for most of the donn furniture has been 
manufactured by this fine industry. Managing the 
Craftshop is Paul Zummach. Although he has been with 
this organization for SL'I: years, this is his first year as 
manager. The CraflShop manufactures redwood and 
oak furniture. The redwood furniture is the line of out· 
door and lawn furnishings, while the oak furniture, 
which is made in Ranch Style, is primarily for the in· 
terior of the home. Whichever style you may choose, 
quality materials and quality workmanship will combine 
to give you the finest furniture available anywhere. 

CRAFT SHOP 

Cliff Borg and Arlen Berlhels~n put the 
finish on an oak chair. 

Duane Pcrckrestcnko and Mr. Whittaker 
operate a saw in the millroom. 

Paul Zummach explains an invoice 10 
Karin Neergaard. 

90 



BOOKBI N DERY 

MI1I. Binder & Col ...... n Bosanoo check in an 
order of books. 

Mrs. Whinaker & Emily Hagen title the 
booh with the stamping machinel. 

I\'an Groulik dictate! a letter to his secre­
tary, Darlene Trefz. 

91 

The :\[aplewood Bookbindery, which is uncleI' the able man· 
agement of h "an Groulik, provides many useful job oppor­
tunities for the student who wishes lO work a good !!hare of 
his way, and, at the same time, learn a useful trade. A book, 
before it is completed, passes through more than fony dif­
ferent processes. Each year the bindery rebinds approxi­
mately 75,000 \"olumes. When your books are checked out 
of the bindery, rou can be assured that they will meet your 
highest expectations. 



BUSINESS 

Miss J uliul, our accountant, waiu fOf Elder Noble 
to sign a check. 

.. 

II 

o 
F 

F 

c 
E 

Pat Hon! shows Kathy Swanson how to post 
checks from the check fCgintr to the student 
ledger . 

Darlene Treb purchasing a new book from Kennit Neue­
burg at OUr well supplied book store. 

92 



Mr. McMillen explains to Kathr Frye how to 
record clan absences. 

Chuck Andrews cleans !'..fr. Anderson'l office. 

93 

REGISTRAR'S 

OFFICE 

Shirler Ritz k~ps trad or each student's 
transcript.. 

MAIN HALL 

Marnelle McNeilu! k~pl the Main Hall floor 
shining brightlr. 



Anned with her fhuhlight, Miss Bentley checks rooms dUring one of the "quieter" study 
periods. 

WEST HALL 

The monitors turn in their reports from the previ­
ous night to M iloS Bentley. 

94 

The dorm floor takes a new look as Sandy 
Hont and Linda Spangler sweep and buff it. 



A "sligh!" commotion cawed by Gary Waterhouse making merriment with his clarine! brings 
Mr. Uhrig on Ihe run. 

Jerry R053.!UCn, Tom ROlaa.sen, and Glenn 
Sackett keep the dorm spic n' span. 

95 

EAST HALL 

The faithful monitors "eJeOTt" 2 delinquent charge!l 
back to their roollls. 



Gerry Hanson and Merry Weisner effi­
ciently wash the dimes, 

LAUNDRY 
Nancy Brown and Lynn Wixson remove sheets from 
the laundry's new dryer. 

KITCHEN 

H ungry students relish the thought of a good dinner as 
they leave the deck. 

96 

Barb Lingle and J oan Bromme give Ron De­
Remer and Duane Perekrestenko their freshly 
laundered clothes. 



Larry Reed drives one of the school's tracton. 

One of Roger Bowie's chores is milking the cows. 

FARM AND MAINTENANCE 

Under the watchful eye of Mr. Schwab, Melvin Eisele, 
Kenneth Pierson, and Keith Hagen fire up the boiler. 

Mr. Schwab explains to Gary WaterhouK and Tom Murphy 
how to inuall this sink in the new girls' dormitory. 

97 



Jim Rosenthal, Jim WMemiller, Janet Rutlu 
and Lois Kupcho set up an experiment. 

READERS 

Yvette Petersen, Pat Horn, Sue Prosser, Kennit Netteburg and 
Ten')' Guy, who grade papen for the varioUl departments in Main 
Hall , look up infonnation in the library. 

Charlene Wiltse, Juanita Schauer, Brenda Chris­
teNOn, Henry Zollbrecht and Judy BUf'll:eson are 
kept busy doing their variow jOOs in the Bible 
office. 

98 



I. Larry, we don't play shuffle-board with a ping·pong 
ball. 2. Bener get your Aashlight, Elder Prest. 3. Tarzan. 
4. Be careful, it may explode! 5. Don't startle me' w! 
6. Good morning, Madame. 7. The Maplcwood Eskimos. 
8. This may be a belly-flop. 9. Is it love? 10. J im, the apples 
aren't thaI ronen! 11. Don't worry, these didn't pass. 12. 

Carerul, bo)", you may get social-bound. 13. I didn't think 
it was that bad! 14. Jan calmly observes "La Cucaracha." 
15. Lifeguard! 16. Even I can touch my toes. 17. Who are 
you looking for, Mr. McMillen? 18. You slept through 
breakfau again. 19. Coming up for air. 



I. Sue, is the library work gening you down? 2. Zanes ex­
tinguishing our illuminaton. 3. That apple must have been 
very sweet, indeed! 4-. What are you doing out Ihere at this 
time of nighl? 5. Would you like some Alb·Seltur? 6. AU 
ready rot class, 1 presume? 7. "Why, you dirty rat!" 8. Ho­
cus·Pocus. 9. "Take that! - and thai! - and that!" 

100 

10. Look at the birdie! II. Better move your hand, whoever 
you are. 12. Stay in your own picture, Hoss ! 13. Hebbel, is 
it that heavy? H. Thai', a sneaky way of uncapping the 
bonle. 15. Sleeping Beauty. 16. Chuck must be having a 
pleasant dream. 17. 1 jut! dare you! 



JUDITH ELAINE ANDERSON 
Fun-loving and cheerful de!ICribe this 4 year sen­
ior. Judi has been active in musical activilio and 
has been lreamrcr of her freshman and sopho­
more classes. She also .1o~ outdoor sporn. She 
hopes 10 one day fulfill her ambition to become 
a 5eCn:tary. 

LINDA MEREL MOOTY 
A warm smile and a friendly greeting always ac­
company Ihis 3 year senior. Linda hu been ac­
tive in Cn:lCit Eundo, and hu held class office. 
She loves outdoor sports of any kind. She hopes 
to one day be an interior decorator. 

SECOND SEMESTER STUDENTS 

Elwin Klein, Bonita Berthelsen, Darold Nordvick 

101 



MAIN 



MAIN STREET 

The businessmen who by purchas­

ing space in our Advertising Sec­

tion help us to finance our annual 

and make it possible for us to sell 

it for less to you, the subscriber. 

We hope they are also benefiting 

themselves. We would like for 

you to support these merchants 

when the need for their merchan-

dise arlSCS. The picture on these 

two pages is of Plowmans, Inc. , 

who also purchased an advertise­

ment on page 121. Our sincere 

appreciation is extended to all 

these businessmen who helped us. 

They backed us; let's back them. 

....~ ... -, 

s 
T 

R 

E 

E 

T 



See 
gou 

at 

uc 

Union College 

for information write 

Registrar, Union College, Lincoln 6, Nebraska 

104 



Compliments of and Congratulations from 
the staff of the 

nORT+I£Rn (J 
union COn-F£R£nC£ 

icJw~-4 ~~ 

Iowa - Minnesota - South Dakota - North Dakota 

U-5-0471 

400 No. Lilac Drive Minneapolis 22, Minn. 

lOS 



MINNESOTA CONFERENCE 

OF SEVENTH·DAY ADVENTISTS 

C. H. Lauda 
President 

R. G. Mate 
Secretary-

Treasurer 

" For All Your Spiritual Needs" 

MINNESOTA BOOK & BIBLE HOUSE 

Gifts Are Always Appropriate Gifts -

For Yourself or For Someone Else 

G. l. SWQn50n 

Monoger 

106 

SI. Paul, Minl'lfl~1a 



NElSON'S 

Super "66" Service 

Station 

Home 01 Hutchimon's only 

TOXI Servic;e 

Diol897-6555 HUlChinlOn 

DEPENDABLE '-.!..-' 

(> DRUGGIST 

HElL AND DOUGLASS 
"Your Friend for Health" 

305 So. Ma,n 

JOHNSON SUPER 

VALU 

Your Friendly Food Store 

Dio l - 896-6275 

Hutchinson 
10 7 

I 

SIMONSON LUMBER 

Dial - 896~175 

11 'In Ave. No. 

W here : 

Hutchinson 

Come 10 Us for 

AU Your Building Needs 

lot & Blufl 51 

ERICKSON 

OIL 

PRODUCTS 

fAST FRIENDLY SERVICE 

HOFFMAN 

Plumbing 

and 

Heating 

Dia l 896-6105 

222 Second Ave. S. E. 

H~rchinl<)n 

Minn. 



Flowen 

From 

Carr 

Always 

A" 

Flowers Are Always 

Appropria te; AI leos! 

CARR flOWERS 

Eyerything for 

.he Fonner' s Neech 

AU MEYER 

Farm Service 

HuldlinloOn 

Hukllln ... n 

108 

SENIORS OF '63 

Be Forewarned : 

The rood to suecen ;$ 

nol all strewn 

wil~ fClsel 

There is much 

hord work between 

you and succeu 

Much Luck to You 

In Your Efforts 

A Business Friend 

Your Bedding 

keenory Headquarters 

BECHIK PRODUCTS 

MI-S.J ~:28 

6SO E",li, 51. 

We Fi~ Them AU 

PETERSON 

TRUCK SERVICE 

Third A,... N,W. 

896·3695 



Hutchinson 

TOWNSEND-ROBERTSON 

In a Fi x? 

For the Fi nest 

I n Offset and 

Letterpress Pri nti n9 

STANDARD PRINTING 

Vern Pribyl. O wner 

Quality 
Color Work, 

roo 

Dial: 896-4505 

Minnesota 

Far a Whol esome Treat 

Qual ity Is Our Only 

Criteria 

P~one, BRoodwoy-2-2800 

126 No. Jefferson St. 

Milwaukee 2, Wi$consin 

Stop at the Dairy Queen Down the Street 

DAIRY QUEEN 

Main & lsi St. 

897-4145 

Hutchinson, Minnesota 

109 



CONVALESCENT and 
NURSING HOME 

321 East 25th Street Minneapolis 

CONVENIENT CENTRAL 

LOCATION CLOSE TO 

CITY HOSPITALS 

Where 

Frimdliness 

Prevails 

306 So. Moin 

~UtdTin5mt, $innrstJta 

A COMMUNITY SERVICE 
A new concept ill the core of the aged, Ike chronically ill or 

co.lVolescing polient is available in new, modern, r"e proof, Iei­

entiflcolly planned nur,ing hom In. !Me new "Fair Oaks," affili­

ated wilh Homestead Nursing Home in Minneapolis, fills every 

need where cOllly hospitalize lion is nol requi red . The patien t ;s (I 

gUIHI in bright, cheerful surroundings. wilh the full advan tages 

of 2A'hour ottention from regis tered, vocationol end practical 

nurses. OUf mollo is: "Recovery for the convalescent polienl. 

oelive con tentment for Ihe elderly . GIVE YOU R LOVED ONES 

THE BEST:' 

ADMINISTRATOR 
John W. Hebbel 

DIRECTOR OF NURSING SERVICES -
Josephine Ellsworth, R.N. 

OTHER FEATURES INCLUDE; Electro"i, Voice Communication 

bel .... 'en pol,."r, room ond nuning slolion - soothing bock· 

ground music throughout - Simmons adjustable power or man­

voj operated hospital beds tor polienh' com fort a nd efficient 

nursing core - Free-s tanding bolhtubs wilh hyd ra ulic lifts - (I 

quiet , fllliful Chopel o ... oiloble 10 all faiths fOI services or medi­

totion. 



NORTHSIDE 

GROCERY 

The Students 

Favorite Store 

578 Pro.pect 

I 

l 
~ome~teab ji}ur~tng ~ome 

1800 First Avenue South 
Minneapolis 3, Minnesota 

Phone: FEderal 9- 1457 

183·Bed Capacity 
2A·Hour Profenional Nuning Core 
Complete Physical Therapy Deportment 
D. Selle, Registered Therapist 
Completely Fireproof 
Elevoton 
HeQllh Fooch Ava ilable 

There 's less Risk at 

The Friendly Store 

25 No. Ntain Dial - 896·6945 

Sales 

& 

Service 

MOEHRING MOTORS 

Buick - Oldsmobile - Pontiac 

US E. We,hington 'we . Hutchin.on 

Owned and Operated by Seventh.Day Adventists 
J. W. Pierce. L. E. Thayer, E. E. Perry 
J ohn W . Hebbel, Ad ministrator 
A. Bustamante, R. N., Director of Nurses 

Applications accepted by moil 
or phon.e for admittance or 
employmerlt. 

R.N.'. 
l.P.N.'. 
Aids 
Kitchen ond Maintenance 



MINNESOTA - WISCONSIN 
You 

Te ll 

TRUCK LINES, INC. 

2711 Fa irvie w Ave . No . 
S!. Paul 13, Minn. 

Farm and Home 

305 Bluff 51. 

Bulk Delivery Specialists 
896·1955 

Hukhirnon 

When You Want 

Somethi ng Refreshi ng 

SUN·LlTE DAIRY 

896-2302 

225 Washington Ave. E. 

Hutchinson 

112 

Us 
Where 

We'll 

Move 

It 
There 

Hutchinson's Prescription Specialists 

popp 

:R~Qff 

DRUG 

Since 1894 

Full Photo Finishing Service 

Dial, 896-5445 

2 So. Main St. Hutchinmn 



Friendly Banking Service Always 

CITIZENS 
BANK 
~~ 

120 So. Main St. 

at 

CITIZEN'S BANK 

Stop 

Where You See 

The Time & Temperature 

Flash 

Dial: 896-1815 

"' 

Hutchinson 



BOUND 800K8INDERS, 800KSEllERS, SERVING SCHOOLS Il. lI8RARIES 

.,-0 
WEAR HUTCHINSON, MINNESOTA 

The place 

for Speed 

and 

Quality 

in Binding 
MEMBER 

Workmanshi p 

114 



VANDY -CRAFT AND THE 

MAPLEWOOD CRAFTSHOP 

Come to the 

Merchandise 

Mart 

In Chicago 

Illinois 

Casual Oak Furniture 

Redwood Lawn 

Furniture 

or to 

Maplewood Academy 

Hutchi nson 

Minnesota 

115 



900 West Lake Street 

DEVOE & REYNOLDS 

If you are building - remodeling - or redecorating 

Call on Us 

Paints - Brushes - Wallpaper - Varnishes 

TAylor·2-3189 

Minneapolis 8, Minnesota 

PETERSON BARBER 

SHOP 

"Where You Meet 

Your Friends" 

Use OUt Exclusive Appointment Service 

Call Hutchinson - 897·1505 

F. W. WOOLWORTH CO. 

Your Family Shoe Store 

(omplel~, Quality Shoe (are 

10 So. Moin St. Hutchinson 
116 

I 

Your Money Is Worth More 

at a Woolworth's Store 

Since 1879 

215 So. Main St. Hutchinson 



A 
l "Clothes Make the Man" 

R So (orne to 

C 
K' 

S 

Phone: 897·1195 

QUAST'S FURNITURE 

STORE 

Your Furniture Headquarters 

in Hutchinson 

Dial - 896 6565 

137-139 So. Main St. 

40 So. Moin 

CORSON'S STORE 

Finest Quality Clothing 

Ready-la-Wear 

Out of the Store 

Dial: 896·3605 

OKEN'S, 

INCORPORATED 

We Now Sell 

Restaurant Equipment 

1011 Washington Ave. 

Alrick's for 

fine Men 's Wear 

114 So. Main Sf. Hutchinson 

HOME 

BAKERY 

Fresh Pastries, Cookies 

Rolls and Bread 

8 No. Main Street 

Hutchinson Phone: 896-2145 Huhhinson 

Hutchinson 

117 

R. E. TORGERSON 

CO. 

Centrol Minnesota 's 

Leading Siore for Men and Boys 

16 No. Main Street 

Dial 896-3635 

Institutional 

Wholesale 

Groters 

Hutthinson 

Minneapolis, Minn. 



L You bend backward to Limbo, Timo. 2. Must you always 
take my picture? 3. Yeah, It's WATER. 4. Sneaking out to 
!lee Horse, Alvin? 5. Hoss making sure to get enough in 
bread line. 6. Hoss wants some Alka-Seltzer. 7. I'm the 
valedictorian!! 8. Watch out fo r the pigeons, Miss Julius. 

9. Reverse room check in five minutes, Maxine. 10. So you 
don' t think I'd hit you, eh? II. How can you sleep with 
Hoss bellowing just above you, Jerry? 12. Hope I can get in 
here before Tref1 geu my picture. 13. Spring closet-clean­
ing time. 14. I want to go sliding in the snow. 

This poge wos mode ponible through Ihe courTesy of 

For the Finest in Chocolates 

JANE GARROTT 

Highest Quality Since 1879 

249 E. 4th St. 51. Poul, Minn. 

lIB 



THE TYPEWRITER 
SHOP 

Where you can now 

get all kinds of 

business machines 

We 

Still 

Service 

1510 Soinl Germoin 51. 

Saint Cloud. Minn . 

HILLCREST 

NURSING 

HOME 

Too . 

ROCKITE SILO, INC .. 
HUTCHINSON, MINN. 

THE MODERN CONCRETE 

MANUFACTURING PLANT 
silos - ready mi x - blocks - tile 

corn cribs 

Expert Professional Nursing Care 
MR. and MRS. WILLIAM LAUER 

Mgrs. 

WAYZATA MINNESOTA 

119 



FISCHER'S 

NEW 

BAKERY 

Wedding (akes 

Variety Breads 

Pastries 

Cookies 

111 South Main Street (all: 897-1475 Hutchinson 

NORTHWESTERN-HANNA 

FUEL CO. 

To Keep Your 

Home Fires 

Burning 

816 2nd Avenue South 

Minneapolis 2, Minnesota 

DOWNTOWN 

Station: 

897·0025 

E. C. Rix, 

Manoger 

104 No.-Moin 

Bulk: 

897-3285 

Hutchinson 
120 

MYRON WIGEN 

New or Used (ors or Trucks 

"Where You Buy with Confidence" 

25-151 Avenue S.W. 

Phone - 896-2765 

NEMITZ' SONS 
Arthur J. Beniaminson, Prop. 

Paints 

Wallpaper 

Gloss 

Your friendly Home-town Dealer 

3S-lst Avenue S.W. 

14 No. Main 

COAST -TO-COAST 

STORES 

Fast, Friendly Service 

For All Your Hardware Needs 

~ial: 897·7885 

Hutchinson 

Hutchinson 

Hutchinson 



"FOR THE BEST 

PLOWMAN 

(omplete Collision 

Service 

Free htimates 

Ford - Folcon -

Mercury - Comet -

Ford Trucks 

Sales & Servi(e 

Dial: 896-5975 

2nd Avenue So. & Hassan Sireet 

Hutchinson 



WYLIE'S TEXACO 
Per$onolized Core for Your Car 

CARLY'S SHOES 

Quality Shoes for the Family 

DAVE 'S VARIETY 

Your Home-owned Variety Store 

Specialists in Wood 

Stabilizers and 

Preservatives 

776 Leonard SI. N.E . 

Grand Rapids, Mich. 



I. J oy unconfmed. 2. Do I look more like Liberace this 
way? 3. Was it good, Sue? 4. Genuine 2nd floor moonshine. 
5. Beautiful pOle, Doll-Face. 6. Sleeping beauty (modern) . 
7. Mr. Holmes caught without~a wi5ecrack. 8. Me Tarzan, 

you J ane? 9. J swear to tell the truth, the whole tru th . .. 
10. T he bookstore is getting Dave down. II. T rying to twist, 
Hennie? 12. Barney's fly trap. 13. " 1!U retire to bedlam." 
14. Oh, no, this is the end. 

Th is page is sponlOred by - - -

JACOBSON FLOORS, INC. 
Complete Floor Service 

For the Finished Look Onl y a Professiona l Fl oor Job Gives 

Calion US 

We'll Go Anywhere 

3255 Bryon t Ave. So. ,,, Min neopolis B, M in n. 



LASALLE CLEANERS 

Dial 897·4555 

"Say 

We Specialize in 

Snirt (are 

OUf Custom Core 

lengthens Fabric Wear 

Freshens Fabrics 

It 

With 

Flowers" 

From 

HUhhinson 

C. H. STOCKING 

Mochine Shop Power Tools - Machine 

Work - Sporting Goods - Wisconsin Air­

Cooled Engines - Delta Power Tools _ 

South 8end lathers - Electric Motors -

Electrical Appliances - Motor Rewinding 

Hutchinson 

THE ROMPSTER 

SHOP 

Minnesota 

Women's - Children's - Infants' 

Ready-Io-Wear Clothes 

Phone 896-4541 Hutchinson 

GLENCOE GREENHOUSE 

Paul Fankhonel, Prop. 

Glencoe Minnesota 

124 



"There's more in the 

Store 

for 

You" 

at 

LLOYD'S RED OWL 



When You Need Printing Supplies, You Look 

to: 

Complete 

Printer's 

Outfi tter s 

PRINTERS SUPPLY COMPANY 
306 So. Sixth Slreet 

MiMeopoli~ 15, M;"ne~ola 

ROSTER 
Alben, David 211 North 6 51., Wahpeton, North Dakoltl 72 
Amundson, Jerry, R. R. #2, Hutchinson ... ... ....... 72 
Amundwn, Joyc~, R. R. #2. Hutchinson . . .. . ..... 61 
Anderson, Judith, 307 W. 15th 51. Apt. 10, Minneapolis 10 1 
Andenon, Maxine, 3300 DcmontreviUe Road, S,. Paul 9 . 6 J 

Anderson, Ted, 6 Northwoods Aw,., H utchinson 72 
Andrews, Charles, Hudson, South Dakota ....... ... . 
Barnhart, Gary, 301 East Slh Ave., Alexandria, . . 
Barnhart, Merrill, 222 N. W. hI St., Wadena ..... . , . . 
Beavan, Heather, 6548 Cawolth, Langley, British Col. , 

CANADA ... .... .......... " . . ... .. ..... . 

Bdlach, Sandra, 5307 St. Stephen's St" New Brighton 
Bellac:h, Stellen, 5307 SI. Stephen's SL, New Brighton 
Benjamiruen, Dorothy, 1649 Mankato Ave., Winona 
Berthelsen, Arlen, Middle Ri" er ....... . .. . ...... . 
Berthelsen, Bonita, Middle River ......... . 
Binder, Kenneth, Maplewood Academy, Hutchinson ... 

63 
7B 
62 

82 
72 
78 
78 
62 

101 

78 

Bitzer, Linda, 860 Elm Sneer, Hutchinson 78 
Bitzer, Sandra, 860 Elm Street, Hutchimon 72 
Bosanc:o, Coleen, Dodge Center ..... . . .. ........... 72 
&sanco, Martha, Dodge Center ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 79 
Bowers, David, 806 S. W. ht St. , Rochester. . 78 
Bowie, Roger, De"ter ......................... 62 
Boyington, Ruby, Route # I, Verga.! .......... .. . , .... 73 
Bromme, Joan, 815 West Billd., Duluth ......•..... . .. 73 
Brown, Nancy, R. R. #3, Hinckley.. . . .... . . ... 73 
Bro\"n, Nilan, R. R. # 3, Hinckley .. . ... . ... . 62 
Burgeson, Gary, 518 Devomhire St., Gll!nwood .... . 82 
Burgeson, Harold, Route #4, Bo" 119, Little Falls.... 73 
Burgeson, Judith, 225 W. 15th Street, Minneapolis 79 
Burge5on, Sherry, 17 Kingwood, Brainerd ..... . ...... 82 
Burghart, David, Sleepy Eye .. .. . .. .. . . .. . ... .. 79 
Burr, Sandra, R. R. #1, Eagle Bend.. 63 
Chaffee, Cheryl, 715 North Main, Hutchinwn ... .. .•.. 73 

126 



Chilson, Robert, Route # I, B),(on .. . . .. ...... . .... . 79 
Chrincmen, Brenda, R . R . # I , Box 120, Pipestone .... i4 
Chrhtensen, Sherrill, 8 15 Elm Street, Hutchinson .... . 82 
DeRemer, Ronald, ~hpleton .. . ........ . . ...... . 63 
Dickhaut , Roger, Tintah . . .• . . . ...... . . ... .•...... 74-
Dockham, Vergil, Route # \, Eagle Bend ............ 80 
Eisele, Melvin, Williams .. .. . .......... . ... H 
Ellstrom, Howard , Route # 1, Hutchinson... . . 63 
Ellsttom, Keith, Route # I, Hutdiinmn ...... . . . ••. . 80 
Ellstrom, KennNh, Route # I, H utchinson. . . 74-
Erickson, J une, Thief River Fall! ..... .. ... . . . ...... 83 
E.ulick, Robert, Pelican Rapids .. . . . . . . . . 63 
Fankhancl, Patty, 2124 E. 10lh St., Glencoe... . 80 
Farbo, Linda, Route # I, Box 35, Karlstad.. .. . . 64 
Fel ton, Sandra, 850 O ... k Street, Hutchinson .. . ....... 83 
Froemming, Dennis, Route #3, Hutchinson ........ . 64 
}' I)·e, Katherine, 200 Drestview Drive, St. Paul ....... . H 
Guy, Terry, New London 74 
Hagen, Emily, Gatzke . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . .. ...... 64 
Hagen, Keith, Gato:ke . ....... ..... .. . , . .. . . 80 
Hamilton, Dougla.-., Bo>; 165, Atwater ..... . •....... . . 82 
Hammerback, Darlene, 3041 Colfax Ave. , So., Minneapolis 

8 . .. . . ..... .. . ... .... . . . . . ... . .... . .. _ ....... H 
Hancock, Richard, 901 So., 19th 51 .. Fargo, North Dakota 

, ., • • .. . . 74-
Hanlon, Gerry, P. O. Bo>; 289, Brainerd . ... . .... 78 
Harlan, George, 1615 Scheffer Ave., St. Paul.. 83 
lI"'bbe~ Richard, 497 Rice Creek Terr., Minneapolis ... 74 
Helland, Linda, 13826 La Pat St., WeJtminster, California 

80 
Hensel, Alvin, 3425 No. 6th Ave., Souix F31lli, South Dakota. 

. ... ..... 72 
Hen!ICl. Lela, 3425 No. 6th Ave., S'OW; F<ilI.6, South 

Dakota . .. . . . .... . . . . . . . ..... . ..... . ........ 79 
Hensel, Lila, Heron Lake . .. ............... . ..... . 65 
Hcnnamoll, Ba~bara, R. F. D. # I, .Mabel ... .. .. . .. , .. 63 
Hieb, Jon, Cleveland, No~th Daknta ... . 80 
Horst, Palridll, 1231 S. W. 2nd St., Rochester . ........ 61 
Hont, Sandra, 1231 S. W. 2nd St., Rochester .. . . . .. . . 82 
HOllghton, Relda, 401 N. E. 4th St., Ka5Snn . . 83 
J ohmon, Billy, 615 Elm St., H utchinson 1;13 
J ohnson, Daniel, ROllle 2, Brownton ... . ...... . ..... 80 
J ohn50n, David, Stewart .. . .. •. ... ......• . ...... . 79 
J ohnson, Eldon, R. F. D., Wilton, . .. . . . . .. . 83 
J ohnson, Herluf, Rout", 2, Brownton . , . .. . . ..•. .. . . 84 

J ohmon, J ames, Route #6, Brainerd .. ..... . 75 
Johnson, J udy, 2206 No. 55th Ave., M inneapolis '65 
Kabrick, Ralph, 703 E. 7th St., Spencer, Iowa .. 84 
Klein, Elwin, 2106 Tongass AI''''., K "'tchikan, A[aska . . 10 1 
Kupcho, Loil, Northome . . . .. .. . . . . .. .. . . . . 80 
Lamon, J on, 71i Lowry Ave. N. E., M inn",apolis . ..... 65 
I.amon, Rii:hard, 7! 7 Lowry Ave. N. E., Minneapolis .. 75 
Larsen, Barbara, R. R. I, Morgan ... . . .. ........... . 65 
La rson, Linda, Maplewood Academy, Hutchinson 66 
Larson, Vi rgil, Solway .. .. .. . ...... ... ... . ..... 80 
LighLhal1, David, 2200 No. 55th Ave., Minneapolis 66 
Lingle, Barb.'lTa, 1177 E. . St. So., Redwood Falls ....... i5 
Logan, Patrick, 23 Los Lorna, Dr., Watsonville, California 

73 
Lonn>lrom, Roger, Rout",- 1, Box 47, Zim .. .... . 75 
Lund, Cheryl, Bl')x 39, Route 1, Correll...... . 75 
Lu!hanko, Larry, 106 Griffin, Hutchinson 66 
McKellip, Gary, 1508 W. 15th St. , H astings... 84 
McNeilus, Ma rnellc, Dodge Center . .. . . . . ,...... . 75 
Mandt, T ", rry, 423 Garwood, St. Paul Park . .... . . ... . 75 
Misenko, Thomas, 1215 N. W. 13th Ave., Rochester ... 75 

"'Ioe, Loah, \51 N. E. 5th Ave., Hutchinson .... . ..... 66 
Moot}', Linda, 6.121 No. 57th Ave., Minneapolis ...•.. 101 
Murphy, Tbolll3.l. 2240 Dellwood Sl.. St. PauJ 13 . ..... 76 
:"\'ash, Charles, 839 :'\0. 2nd St., Wahpeton , North Dakota 

. , .. .. " .... 80 
Neerga3rd, Karin , 705 C Kinds View Lane, Minnellpoli~ 

27 ........................ . ......... . . 76 
Keher, Lesler, Route #5, Braine.rd ........ . .... 80 
)lelson, Arlee, Box 66, T hief River Falls 76 
Xelson, Grant, ·H25 So. 18th Ave., :\1inneapolis 76 
).'elson, Jerry, Route I, Clear Lakt.<, Wisconsin 76 
Nelson, Judy, Route 1, Clear Lake, Wisconsin . . 76 
Nelson, Ronald, Box 66, Thief River Falls. . 60 
Nclteburg, Kennit , 355 CIO\ er Lane, Minneapolis 22 67 
Nordvick, Darold, Gryglo .. . ........... .. ..... 101 
Ol~on, James, .'\kele)· ........... . ..... .. BI 
Olson, Jon, Akeley ... . ..... . ... . .. . . . .. .. .. 67 
Opp, Benriena, Route # I, Staples 67 
Opp, Judy, Ruute HI, Staple~ .. ,., ..... . .. BI 
Paladino, Sharon. 2249 Carver Ave., St. Paul 19 76 
Pederson, Timothy, -toa No.6 St., Wahpeton, ~onll Dakota 

. ..... , , .. 76 
PerekreSlenko, Duane, 112 N. W, 4th St. , t-. linot, No. 

Dakota ..... . 67 
Petersen , Linda, Foley . , •. . . .. . . .. .. 84-
Peterren, Yvette, Fol .. y .••. . .• . .••....• . .. . • . .• 6B 
Peterson, Merle, Route 3, Hutchinwn ....... 81 
Pierson, K",nneth, Rout", :;';2, Greenbush........ . .. 77 
Pierson, Sandra, 52-1 Clark, Hutchinson . ..... 81 
Prosser, Sue, Box: 7, Northome ....... . , . 81 
Qual"" Wesley, Box 221, Grand Forks, North Dakota 84-
R~d, La")" Hancock ............................ 68 
Rid",out, Lowell, Roule 6, Brainerd. . . . . .. . . . . 84 
-Riippa, Timo, P. O. Box 267, New York Mills ....... 68 
Ritz, Shirley, ?-tIS Aldrich Ave. So., M.inm:apolis 2S .. . 61 
Rod"' rick, Barbara, Route 2, Box 139·L, Wayzata 77 
Rosaasen, Jerry, Box 63, Renville. . . .. . Bl 
Rasaascn, Robert. Box 63, Renville .. . . . . . .. . . . . • . . 60 
Rosaa~n , Thomas, Box 63, Rt nville ...... .. ........ 8'2 
Rosenthal, James, 90B S. W. 2nd Ave., Aus tin ........ 68 
Rosenthal, Janice, 90B S. W. '2nd Ave. , AUHin ...... 81 
Ruth" Janet. 1935 Brunswick Ave. No., Minneapolis 69 
Sackett, Glenn, \730 E. Main St., Mankato....... 81 
Sather, Susan, Box 205, HaY"'ard, Wisconsin .. 7i 
Schauer, Juanita. Route #3, Box 320, Rochester ..... 81 

127 

Spangler, Elain~ , Route :# I, Bemidji . . . ..... . ....... 77 
Spangler, Linda, Roule # I, Bemidji ............. 84 
Swanson, Kathleen, Rout", 3, Box 259, WaY-lata ....... 73 
Swen,on, Mary, 205 W. Vasa, Fergus Falls> .. , . ... . 
Tackett, Valerie, 1711 Casselman St. , Siom.: City, l o\\'a . 84 
Trefz, Darien"" 3056 Ha.mp~hire Ave., Minneapolis 69 
Vail , Roi-Afln , 308 Dale St., Hutchinson. . . . . . . . i9 
Verla, Terry, 105 N. W. 5th Ave ., Hutchin~on ... 81 
Wucmiller, Jame5, R . R. 3, Wahpeton, North Dakota 77 
Watuhoulie, Gary, 113 Chevy Chase. Dril:e, Wayrnta i7 
Weisner, "'-terry. Hutchinson ...... .. ... . 77 
Wiltse, Charlene, 715' So. 2nd St. , Wahpeton; North Dakota 

.......... 60 
Wiltse, Curtis, 715 So. 2nd St., Wahpelon, North Dakota 

........ 82 
Wixwn, Lrnn, Route #2. Box 372, Newport.. . 81 
Wood, Charles, 1232 S. W. In St. , Rochester . ....... 77 
Wood, I.".,Roy, 1232 S. W. 131 St., Rochwn . .. 69 
Zanes, Ne"ton [11,5001 Churchill , LM Vegas, N",vada 60 
Zollbrecht, Henry, 844 Oakwood Drive, Anoka .. . . . 69 



Getting out this yearbook is no picnic, 
If we print jokes, people say we are silly; 
If we don't, people say we are serious. 
If we clip from other books, 
We are tOO lazy to write it ourselves; 
If we don't we are stuck on our own stuff. 
If we stick to the job all day, 
We ought to be out hunting pictures; 
If we get out and hustle, 
We ought to be putting first things first. 
If we don't print contributions 
We don't appreciate true genius; 
If we do, the book is filled with junk. 
If we make a change in a fellow's write up, 
We are too critical, 
If we don't, we are asleep. 
Now, like as not, someone will say, 
We swiped this from some other book -
And we did! 

~So What? 

128 










	mwa_1963_Page_001
	mwa_1963_Page_002
	mwa_1963_Page_003
	mwa_1963_Page_004
	mwa_1963_Page_005
	mwa_1963_Page_006
	mwa_1963_Page_007
	mwa_1963_Page_008
	mwa_1963_Page_009
	mwa_1963_Page_010
	mwa_1963_Page_011
	mwa_1963_Page_012
	mwa_1963_Page_013
	mwa_1963_Page_014
	mwa_1963_Page_015
	mwa_1963_Page_016
	mwa_1963_Page_017
	mwa_1963_Page_018
	mwa_1963_Page_019
	mwa_1963_Page_020
	mwa_1963_Page_021
	mwa_1963_Page_022
	mwa_1963_Page_023
	mwa_1963_Page_024
	mwa_1963_Page_025
	mwa_1963_Page_026
	mwa_1963_Page_027
	mwa_1963_Page_028
	mwa_1963_Page_029
	mwa_1963_Page_030
	mwa_1963_Page_031
	mwa_1963_Page_032
	mwa_1963_Page_033
	mwa_1963_Page_034
	mwa_1963_Page_035
	mwa_1963_Page_036
	mwa_1963_Page_037
	mwa_1963_Page_038
	mwa_1963_Page_039
	mwa_1963_Page_040
	mwa_1963_Page_041
	mwa_1963_Page_042
	mwa_1963_Page_043
	mwa_1963_Page_044
	mwa_1963_Page_045
	mwa_1963_Page_046
	mwa_1963_Page_047
	mwa_1963_Page_048
	mwa_1963_Page_049
	mwa_1963_Page_050
	mwa_1963_Page_051
	mwa_1963_Page_052
	mwa_1963_Page_053
	mwa_1963_Page_054
	mwa_1963_Page_055
	mwa_1963_Page_056
	mwa_1963_Page_057
	mwa_1963_Page_058
	mwa_1963_Page_059
	mwa_1963_Page_060
	mwa_1963_Page_061
	mwa_1963_Page_062
	mwa_1963_Page_063
	mwa_1963_Page_064
	mwa_1963_Page_065
	mwa_1963_Page_066
	mwa_1963_Page_067
	mwa_1963_Page_068
	mwa_1963_Page_069
	mwa_1963_Page_070
	mwa_1963_Page_071
	mwa_1963_Page_072
	mwa_1963_Page_073
	mwa_1963_Page_074
	mwa_1963_Page_075
	mwa_1963_Page_076
	mwa_1963_Page_077
	mwa_1963_Page_078
	mwa_1963_Page_079
	mwa_1963_Page_080
	mwa_1963_Page_081
	mwa_1963_Page_082
	mwa_1963_Page_083
	mwa_1963_Page_084
	mwa_1963_Page_085
	mwa_1963_Page_086
	mwa_1963_Page_087
	mwa_1963_Page_088
	mwa_1963_Page_089
	mwa_1963_Page_090
	mwa_1963_Page_091
	mwa_1963_Page_092
	mwa_1963_Page_093
	mwa_1963_Page_094
	mwa_1963_Page_095
	mwa_1963_Page_096
	mwa_1963_Page_097
	mwa_1963_Page_098
	mwa_1963_Page_099
	mwa_1963_Page_100
	mwa_1963_Page_101
	mwa_1963_Page_102
	mwa_1963_Page_103
	mwa_1963_Page_104
	mwa_1963_Page_105
	mwa_1963_Page_106
	mwa_1963_Page_107
	mwa_1963_Page_108
	mwa_1963_Page_109
	mwa_1963_Page_110
	mwa_1963_Page_111
	mwa_1963_Page_112
	mwa_1963_Page_113
	mwa_1963_Page_114
	mwa_1963_Page_115
	mwa_1963_Page_116
	mwa_1963_Page_117
	mwa_1963_Page_118
	mwa_1963_Page_119
	mwa_1963_Page_120
	mwa_1963_Page_121
	mwa_1963_Page_122
	mwa_1963_Page_123
	mwa_1963_Page_124
	mwa_1963_Page_125
	mwa_1963_Page_126
	mwa_1963_Page_127
	mwa_1963_Page_128
	mwa_1963_Page_129
	mwa_1963_Page_130
	mwa_1963_Page_131
	mwa_1963_Page_132
	mwa_1963_Page_133
	mwa_1963_Page_134
	mwa_1963_Page_135
	mwa_1963_Page_136

